TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GDSX, Ltd.		07/15/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
GDSX Management, LLC		07/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concur Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1000	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4257788	MAGIC MERGE
Registration Number:	4261058	TRIPLINK
Registration Number:	4204855	CETAS
Registration Number:	4204840	COMPLEAT MANAGED
Registration Number:	4193458	CETAS
Registration Number:	4204826	COMPLEAT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4208985	COMPLEAT
Registration Number:	4256221	GDSX
Registration Number:	4240608	GDSX
Registration Number:	4162327	TRIPLINK
Registration Number:	4034115	GDSX
Serial Number:	85445205	TRIPFIX
Serial Number:	85445220	TRAVPAY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005084 FRAME: 0522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508023100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6508023000

Email: Nicholas.Doloresco@weil.com, brian.lee@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Doloresco

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Address Line 2: 201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38431.0010/N. DOLORESCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Doloresco
Signature:	/Nicholas Doloresco/
Date:	08/02/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=6 Registered IP Assignment#page1.tif

source=6 Registered IP Assignment#page2.tif

source=6 Registered IP Assignment#page3.tif

source=6 Registered IP Assignment#page4.tif

source=6 Registered IP Assignment#page5.tif

IP ASSIGNMENT

THIS IP ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>IP Assignment</u>") is entered into as of July 15, 2013, by and among GDSX, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("<u>Seller</u>"), GDSX Management, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Seller GP</u>" and, together with Seller, "<u>Sellers</u>"), and Concur Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Purchaser</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Sellers have agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Purchaser all right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP (as defined below)), and Purchaser has agreed to purchase and acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP from Sellers.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Assigned IP</u>. Sellers do hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Purchaser all of the registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Assigned IP</u>"), and all of Sellers' rights, claims and privileges pertaining to any of the Assigned IP, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the Assigned IP.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this IP Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of a fully executed IP Assignment (in counterparts or otherwise) by electronic transmission in .PDF format or by facsimile shall be sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of this IP Assignment.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

US_ACTIVE:\44289570\3\38431.0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this IP Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: (16) Name: JOHN T. TORREY Title: EVP CORPORATE STRATEGO
GDSX, LTD.
BY: GDSX MANAGEMENT, LLC, its general partner
By: Name:
Title:
GDSX MANAGEMENT, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this IP Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Name: Title:
GDSX, LTD.
BY: GDSX MANAGEMENT, LLC, its general partner By: Name: Rebecca L. Strahan Title: Manager
GDSX MANAGEMENT, LLC By: Name: Rebecca L. Strahan Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP ASSIGNMENT]

Schedule 1

Purchased Registrations and Applications

Trademarks

Service Mark	Reg. Number	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Class
TripFix		85445205	10/12/11		IC 042. US
_					100 101
Magic Merge	4257788	85664483	6/28/12	12/11/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
TripLink	4261058	85610193	4/27/12	12/18/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
CETAS	4204855	85455969	10/25/11	9/11/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
COMPLEAT	4204840	85451381	10/19/11	9/11/12	IC 042. US
Managed					100 101
CETAS	4193458	85451355	10/19/11	8/21/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
COMPLEAT	4204826	85447128	10/13/11	9/11/12	IC 042. US
Express					100 101
COMPLEAT	4208985	85447105	10/13/11	9/18/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
GDSX	4256221	85445312	10/12/11	12/11/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
GDSX	4240608	85445274	10/12/11	11/13/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
TripLink	4162327	85337198	6/3/11	6/19/12	IC 042. US
					100 101
GDSX	4034115	85213081	1/7/11	10/4/11	IC 042. US
					100 101
TravPay		85445220	10/12/11		IC 036. US
					100 101 102

Domain names

Domain name	Reg. Date	Exp. Date	Registrar
COMPLEAT.travel	4/5/2011	4/4/2014	Name.com
COMPLEATtrip.travel	4/5/2011	4/4/2014	Name.com
COMPLEATrip.travel	4/5/2011	4/4/2014	Name.com
Gdsx.travel	4/5/2011	4/4/2014	Name.com
Triplink.travel	4/5/2011	4/4/2014	Name.com
Travpay.travel	5/14/2013	5/14/2014	Name.com

Travpay.net	5/14/2013	5/14/2014	Name.com
Mytravpay.com	5/14/2013	5/14/2014	Name.com
Gdsx.com	1/14/2002	1/14/2015	GoDaddy
Gdsxprod.com	6/19/2008	6/19/2014	GoDaddy
Tripstage.com	6/15/2006	6/15/2014	GoDaddy
Tripstatus.com	6/15/2006	6/15/2014	GoDaddy
Tripstats.com	7/28/2005	7/28/2014	GoDaddy
COMPLEATtrip.com	2/17/2006	2/17/2015	GoDaddy
COMPLEATrip.com	2/17/2006	2/17/2015	GoDaddy

US_ACTIVE:\44289570\3\38431.0010

RECORDED: 08/02/2013